Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3 <u>0/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: Fibro Light Technology Inc.	
Michael L. Roberts Christopher J. Elsegood Robert Joseph Drysdale	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 551	
Execution Date(s) December 10, 2004	520 Huron Road	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Goderich	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: N7A 4C7	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) altached? Yes Yes Mo	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(s)	
10/770,517		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Suite 1100	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 Queen Street	Enclosed	
Circuit / Idai occ.	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information	
State: Ontario, CanadaZip:_K1P 1J9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>519-741-9100</u>		
Fax Number: 519-741-9149	b. Deposit Account Number 501593	
Email Address: ipinfo@blgcanada.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	August 10, 2005	
8 Signature	Date	
R. Craig Armstrong Reg'n no. 30,910	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016626 FRAME: 0749

## Assignment of Patent Rights - Canada, United States and Worldwide

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, whose names and post office addresses are as follows:

Name	Address
ROBERTS, L. Michael	373 Eldon Street
	Goderich, Ontario, Canada
	N7A 4K7
ELSEGOOD, Christopher J.	76725 Wildwood Line
	Bayfleld, Ontario, Canada
	NOM 1G0
DRYSDALE, Robert Joseph	56A Stanley Street
	Goderich, Ontario, Canada
	N7A 3K5

do hereby confirm that I/we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to:

Name	Address
FIBRO LIGHT TECHNOLOGY	P.O. Box 551
INC.	520 Huron Road
	Goderich, Ontarlo, Canada
	N7A 4C7

all our right, title and interest in Canada the United States and worldwide, for our invention relating to and entitled **ULTRAVIOLET WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM**, as fully described in our Canadian patent application of that title, ser.no.2,477,029, filed on **February 4**, 2004 and in our United States patent application ser.no. 10/770,517, filed on **February 4**, 2004, and all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefor in Canada, the United States or

PATENT REEL: 016626 FRAME: 0750 elsewhere throughout the world, including the right to make further applications for the invention in Canada, the United States or elsewhere throughout the world.

We further agree to sign all such additional documents as the above assignee may require in order to confirm or to give full effect to this assignment, without additional consideration, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, any and all further patent applications and any and all forms in relation to such patent applications, including but not limited to any required petitions, declarations, assignments, and powers of attorney.

SIGNED AND SEALED on the dates shown below in the presence of the Witnesses whose signatures appear below:

Witness

Date

L. Michael Roberts

Witness

Date

Christopher J. Elsegood

Witness

Date

Robert Joseph Drysdale

2